
Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  1 / 9

  
 

 
Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  

         
 

1   281791     1 PC Motor housing     

2   282067     1 PC Stator 230V     

3   279693     2 PC Staple     

4   93904     2 PC Recess tapping screw 3,9X19     

5   93884     1 PC Ring KOLLEKTORSEIT.     

8   279516     1 PC Rotor 220-240V packed     

9   279525     1 PC Bearing plate assy     

11   279440     1 PC Circlip JL32     

12   279439     1 PC Shim ring 22X32X1     

13   279316     1 PC Ball bearing 12X32X10     

14   279317     1 PC Ring     

15   279318     1 PC Sleeve     

16   277826     4 PC Slotted tapping screw 4,8X25     

17   390139     1 PC Air deflector     

18   280097     1 PC Carbon brush 220V-240V set     

19   279496     1 PC Terminal tab     

20   282143     2 PC Brush holder assy     



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  2 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

21   93903     3 PC Slotted tapping screw C 3,9X13     

23   279321     1 PC Housing     

24   279446     1 PC Brush cap left     

25   279453     2 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X10
black  GAL.ZNFE5F+DELTACOLL -
SCHWARZ

   

26   279445     1 PC Brush cap right     

27   280029     1 PC Housing end cap printed     

28   279515     8 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 5X28
black  GAL.ZNFE5F+DELTACOLL -
SCHWARZ

   

29   93862     1 PC Ball bearing 8X22X7     

30   279568     1 PC Lid     

31   279520     2 PC Torx-soc cap screw 3X12 T10 black     

32   279447     1 PC Lid     

33   278313     7 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X16
black  GAL.ZNFE5F+DELTACOLL -
SCHWARZ

   

34   208188     1 PC Adhesive label PRCD     

35   208187     1 PC Adhesive label WASSERFANG     

36   209502     2 PC Multi-connector 6,3mm     

37   201542     6 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 3X10  A2K    

38   279627     1 PC Tab terminal 4,8 mm     



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  3 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

39   214894     1 PC Electronics 100V-240V packed     

41   279461     1 PC Lightguide 2     

42   280027     1 PC Lightguide 1 short     

43   17904     1 PC Switch 100V-240V     

44   207057     1 PC Protective cap     

45   279495     1 PC Suppressor     

46   213329     1 PC Terminal block TYP1000/2DS     

47   279691     1 PC Hanger clamping     

48   208120     1 PC Taptite screw CM3,5X10 T10     

49   206429     1 PC Clamp     

51   279269     1 PC Supply cord EUR PRCD10     

54   218315     1 PC Protective sleeve 8mm     

55   280089     1 PC Gear housing packed     

56   51139     1 PC Grooved ball bearing 30X62X20  WLST -
4206

   

57   51161     1 PC Supporting washer
50X62X3  PHOSPHATIERT UND GEÖLT

   

58   207522     1 PC Circlip 62X3  FED-ST -    

59   11255     1 PC Grooved ball bearing 15X35X14  WLST -
4202

   

60   279363     2 PC Needle bearing
15X23X20  WÄLZLAGERSTAHL - NK
15/20

   



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  4 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

61   51160     2 PC Supporting washer
30X42X2.5  PHOSPHATIERT UND GEÖLT

   

62   207474     3 PC Circlip 30X2  FED-ST -
PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

   

63   51157     1 PC Rotary shaft seal AS30X62X7  NBR    

65   280090     1 PC Bearing cover packed     

66   345158     1 PC Rotary shaft seal
14,8x25x7  14,8X25X7BAUM1X27, FPM

   

67   207917     1 PC Grooved ball bearing
12X37X12  WÄLZLAGERSTAHL - 6301

   

68   279362     1 PC Needle bearing 20x32x20     

70   280091     1 PC Safety clutch packed     

71   214893     1 PC Shaft z14 assy     

72   44241     1 PC Feather key A 5X5X40     

73   226508     2 PC Shim ring 15X22X1.5  PHOSPHATIERT
UND GEÖLT

   

74   279411     1 PC Shaft BL     

75   279491     1 PC O-ring 17X2,5  N-NBR70    

78   279351     1 PC Toothed gear Z40     

79   226311     2 PC Circlip 28X1.5  FED-ST -
PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

   

80   390565     1 PC Setting lever boss Z18 assy     

81   279352     1 PC Setting lever boss Z18     

82   207381     1 PC Pin 7x31     



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  5 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

83   279383     1 PC Setting rod     

84   279372     1 PC Compression spring 0,7x4,3x8,5     

85   70402     1 PC Ball 5 G80  100 CR6    

86   279353     1 PC Toothed gear Z37     

87   279354     1 PC Toothed gear Z50     

88   390564     1 PC Toothed gear Z60     

89   207383     1 PC Washer 24,1x33,5x2     

90   279371     1 PC Circlip 24x1,75     

91   279361     1 PC Shaft Z26     

92   279319     1 PC Seal 1,5     

93   279384     1 PC Setting lever boss Z18     

94   279414     1 PC Switch     

95   279418     1 PC Spring pin 6X36  FEDST    

96   277557     1 PC O-ring 16X2  N-NBR70    

97   71886     1 PC Screw plug assy     

98   73455     1 PC O-ring 11,5X1,5  NBR 70    

99   278893     1 PC Taptite screw M4X10  BN 55072, A2K,
SN40

   

100   221345     4 PC Hex nut with flange M8  8 - A2K    



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  6 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

101   207471     4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M8X20  12,9    

102   279358     1 PC Tool suspension     

103   279511     1 PC Lid right     

104   279510     1 PC Lid left     

105   208365     4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X40  8.8 - A2P    

106   207499     2 PC O-ring 30X2,5  N-NBR70    

107   302054     1 PC Bushing     

111   46833     1 PC Water connection assy     

112   46905     1 PC Ball cock G1/4"     

113   47051     1 PC Hose assy     

114   51510     1 PC Hose coupling assy     

115   278807     1 PC O-ring 10,85X2,75-NBR 70     

116   51279     1 PC Hose coupling     

119   280094     1 PC Water swivel packed     

120   302058     2 PC Rotary shaft seal 40X55X7     

121   279533     4 PC Torx-soc ov screw M6x16 T20 black     

122   207765     2 PC Attachment     

130   282987     1 PC Chuck DD-CS-BL     



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  7 / 9

  
 

Z-No  Mat-No.  Change Master  Quantity  Unit    Description   Specification   Order Type Status  
         

130   385106     1 PC Chuck DD-CS-BS     

131   279345     1 PC Absorber ring     

132   279527     1 PC Washer 48x38x1.5     

133   279528     1 PC Circlip 38X1.75  FED-ST - MNPHR    

134   279346     1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M12x55 mc     

135   213056     1 PC Retaining ring A 38  FEDST - A2P    

136   279344     1 PC Sleeve     

137   70446     1 PC O-ring 34,65X1,78  A-NBR 70    

138   279342     1 PC Chuck DD-C-BL     

139   74581     3 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X55  8,8    

140   279514     1 PC Spade grip assy     

141   279512     2 PC Torx-soc ov screw M5x20 MK T20 black     

142   279545     1 PC Rating plate DD 200 230V EU     

600   430817     1 PC Label RFID     

716   280101     1 PC Oil Kluebersinth GH 6-80 5L     

810   30214     1 PC Grease MOLYKOTE TP42 100G     

826   280102     1 PC Grease PETAMO GHY 133 N 400G     

901   3994     1 PC Adhesive LOCTITE 243 50CCM     

 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  8 / 9

  
 

 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/17/2012 4:00 PM  

  

   Spare Parts List  

 
HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

 Mat-No. SPL-Index
 

Change Master  Description  Valid at  Drawing  Page  

 279555 16  556371 Diamond coring tool DD 200 230V EU assy 17.04.2012 USD / 350179 / * / J  9 / 9

  
 

 


